COLOR MONITOR
SERVICE MANUAL
CAUTION
BEFORE SERVICING THE UNIT,
READ THE  SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
IN THIS MANUAL.
MODEL: L200P
Chassis No. : CL-35

INVERTER ASSEMBLY, ALPS KUBNKM055A 6-LAMPS,LB200A(LPL MO)
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, POWER, LB200A FOR LPL POWER TOTAL BRAND .
PWB(PCB) ASSEMBLY, MAIN, LT20PA ALRDW IBM CL-35 TOTAL
METAL ASSEMBLY, REAR .LL20PA
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, SWITCH(GY)+CONN ASSYP H-W 260MM UL 1617 AWG 22
SPRINGCOIL, NO DIM. FOR STAND CLIP(LI571D)
CABLE, DVI-D
CABLE, D-SUB UL 2990-9C(7.5) DT 1870MM STEALTH BK T541 DM
RUBBER, COVER, MOLDING IBM LT20PA
SCREW, DRAWING, D3.0 L6.0 MSWR/BK .
SCREW MACHINE, COUNTER SUNK HEAD
* Note: Safety mark
- 19 -
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C2 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C3 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C4 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C5 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C6 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C7 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C8 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C9 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C10 0CH8476F611 47UF 16V 20% 85STD (CYL) R/
C11 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C12 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C13 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C14 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C16 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C18 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C19 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C21 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C23 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C25 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C26 0CC102CK41A 1000PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C28 0CK473CK56A 47000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C29 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C30 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C31 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C32 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C33 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C34 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C35 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C36 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C37 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C38 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C39 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C40 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C41 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C42 0CC100CK41A 10PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C43 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C44 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C45 0CK392CK56A 3900PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7
C48 0CK393CK56A 39000PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X
C49 0CH3105H946 “1UF 25V 80%,-20% F(Y5V) 201”
C50 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C56 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C61 0CH8477F611 470UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C62 0CK152CK51A 1500PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C63 0CH8106F611 10UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C64 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C65 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C66 0CK222CK51A 2200PF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C67 0CZZTAT002D SVP SANYO 10V 270UF M REEL
C68 0CK223CK51A 0.022UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B
C69 0CZZTAT002D SVP SANYO 10V 270UF M REEL
C70 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C71 0CH8105K611 1UF 50V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C72 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C73 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C74 0CC180CK41A 18PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C75 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C76 0CC180CK41A 18PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C77 0CK474CH94A “0.47UF 1608 25V 80%,-20% R/”
C89 0CC101CK41A 100PF 1608 50V 5% R/TP NP0
C90 0CH8476F611 47UF 16V 20% 85STD (CYL) R/
C94 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C97 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R

C153 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C154 0CH8226F611 22UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C155 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C157 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C160 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C161 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C162 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C163 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C164 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C165 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C166 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C167 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C168 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C169 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C170 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C171 0CH8107F611 100UF 16V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C172 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C175 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
CAUTION: BEFORE REPLACING ANY OF THESE COMPONENTS,
READ CAREFULLY THE SAFETY PRECAUTIONS IN THIS MANUAL.
* NOTE   : S SAFETY Mark
AL  ALTERNATIVE PARTS
MAIN BOARD
CAPACITORS
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
C202 0CH8107H611 100UF 25V M 85STD(CYL) R/TP
C204 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C205 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C208 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C209 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C210 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C211 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C212 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C213 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C214 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C215 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C216 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C217 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C218 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C219 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C223 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C242 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C248 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C276 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C278 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C280 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C287 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C288 0CK103CK51A 0.01UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP B(
C381 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C385 0CE226EK610 “22UF KMG,RD 50V 20% FL BULK”
C401 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C402 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C403 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C404 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C405 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C411 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C412 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C413 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C414 0CK104CK56A 0.1UF 1608 50V 10% R/TP X7R
C415 0CH3104K566 0.1UF 50V 10% X7R 2012 R/TP
C808 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
C816 0CE477EH618 470UF KMG 25V M FL TP 5
D1 0DS226009AA KDS226  TP KEC SOT-23 80V 3
D2 0DS226009AA KDS226  TP KEC SOT-23 80V 3
D3 0DS226009AA KDS226  TP KEC SOT-23 80V 3

L54 6210TCE001H HB-1T2012-301JT CERATEC 201
L55 6210TCE001H HB-1T2012-301JT CERATEC 201
L56 6210TCE001H HB-1T2012-301JT CERATEC 201
L57 6210TCE001H HB-1T2012-301JT CERATEC 201
L58 6210TCE001H HB-1T2012-301JT CERATEC 201
L210 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216M
L401 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216M
L802 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216M
L803 6210TCE001G HH-1M3216-501 CERATEC 3216M
Q2 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 N
Q5 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 N
Q9 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 N
Q10 0TR162309CA KSC1623  TP SAMSUNG SOT23 N
R2 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R3 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R8 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R9 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R10 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R11 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R12 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R13 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R14 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R15 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R16 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R17 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R18 0RJ1500D677 150 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R19 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R20 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R21 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R24 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R25 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R26 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R28 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R29 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

R40 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R41 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R42 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R43 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R44 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R45 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R46 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R47 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R48 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R49 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R51 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R52 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R53 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R54 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R55 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R56 0RJ1003D677 100K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R57 0RJ3602D677 36K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R58 0RJ3602D677 36K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R59 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R60 0RJ9101D677 9.1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R61 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R62 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R64 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R66 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R67 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R71 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R72 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R73 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R74 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R75 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R77 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R78 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R79 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R80 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R81 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R82 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R83 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R84 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R85 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R89 0RJ0272D677 27 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R90 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R91 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R92 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R93 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R94 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
- 21 -
RESISTORs
TRANSISTOR
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R95 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R96 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R98 0RJ1001D677 1K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R99 0RJ3303D677 330K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R100 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R101 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R102 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R103 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R104 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R105 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R106 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R107 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R108 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R109 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R110 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R111 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R112 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R113 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R114 0RJ0332D677 33 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R115 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R116 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R117 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R118 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R119 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R120 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R121 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R123 0RJ2701D677 2.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R124 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R125 0RJ4701D677 4.7K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R126 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R127 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R128 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R129 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R130 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R131 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R132 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R133 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R134 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R136 0RJ8200D677 820 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R137 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R138 0RJ1000D677 100 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R139 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R140 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R141 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R142 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R143 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R144 0RJ4700D677 470 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R145 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R146 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R147 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R148 0RJ3301D677 3.3K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/T
R149 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R150 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R151 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R152 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R153 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R154 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R156 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R157 0RJ0102D677 10 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R159 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R161 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R164 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R169 0RJ0472D677 47 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R170 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R174 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R175 0RJ0222D677 22 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R176 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R178 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R199 0RJ0000D677 0 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R201 0RJ3900D677 390 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R204 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R205 0RJ1002D677 10K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R206 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R207 0RJ0752D677 75 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP

RA228 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA229 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA230 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
RA231 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
- 22 -
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
RA232 0RHZTCZ001A 100 OHM 1/16 W 5% 3215 R/TP
X2 6202TST001A “SX-1 SUNNY ,SMS, 14.31818MH”
BD901 0DD360000DA D3SBA60 BK SHINDENGEN  600V
C901 0CBZTBU002B BULK PCX2 335 474K
C902 0CKZTBU006B NK E 332M 250V BK10.0 DA2GY
C903 0CKZTBU006B NK E 332M 250V BK10.0 DA2GY
C904 0CBZTBU002A BULK PCX2 335 224K
C905 0CZZTAB002C KMF 18*40 SYE / SWE 400V 12
C906 0CK10302945 0.01UF 2KV Z F TR
C907 0CE476EK638 47UF KMG 50V M FM5 TP 5
C908 181-288K MKT 100V 683JTR PHS26683
C909 0CE476EF638 47UF KMG 16V M FM5 TP 5
C910 0CE336BH638 33UF KME 25V M FM5 TP5
C911 0CE108EH630 1000UF KMG 25V M FM5 BULK
C912 181-288B MKT 100V 104JTR PHS26104
C913 0CE108EH630 1000UF KMG 25V M FM5 BULK
C914 0CE228ED630 “2200UF KMG,RD 10V 20% BULK”
C915 0CE228ED630 “2200UF KMG,RD 10V 20% BULK”
C916 181-288L MKT 100V 823JTR PHS26823
C917 0CE108EH630 1000UF KMG 25V M FM5 BULK
C918 0CE228ED630 “2200UF KMG,RD 10V 20% BULK”
C919 0CKZTBU006B NK E 332M 250V BK10.0 DA2GY
C920 0CE108EH630 1000UF KMG 25V M FM5 BULK
C921 0CE108EH630 1000UF KMG 25V M FM5 BULK
C922 0CKZTTA002E EKR3A102K09FK5 SAMWHA 1KV 1
C923 0CKZTTA002E EKR3A102K09FK5 SAMWHA 1KV 1
C924 0CK1020K515 1000PF 50V K B TR
C925 0CK22101515 220P 1KV K B TP5
C926 0CZZTAB002C KMF 18*40 SYE / SWE 400V 12
D901 0DD400709CB UF4007  TP G.I DO204AL 1000
D902 0DR400409AB UF4004 TP G.I DO204AL 400V
D903 0DRNH00101A FCH20A10 NIHON INTER ST TO2
D904 0DR400409AB UF4004 TP G.I DO204AL 400V
D906 0DR206000AA MBRF2060CT BK G.I ITO220 60
F901 0FZZTTH001D “TIME LAG HBC 3.15A/250V,215”
FH1 430-858C AFC-520 BAE EUN TA
FH2 430-858C AFC-520 BAE EUN TA
IC901 0IPMGIH003A “ICE2B765P INFINEON 6P,TO220”
IC902 0ISS431000A KA431AZ (LM431AZ)
IC904 0ISS431000A KA431AZ (LM431AZ)
L901 150-A85F “LX31 GET BAR CHOKE,3.3UH,LB”
L902 150-A85F “LX31 GET BAR CHOKE,3.3UH,LB”
LF901 6200TZZ001A “- GO BK L/FILTER,9MH,LB886F”
LF902 6200TZZ001A “- GO BK L/FILTER,9MH,LB886F”
P901 6620TKB002A BAE EUN AC UNIVERSAL 3PIN B
P904 366-164A YW396-03AV YEONHO 3P 3.96MM
PC1 0ILI817000E LTV-817M-V(B)  4P BK PHOTO
Q902 0TR104600AB KTA1046YU BK KEC TO220I S P
R901 0RD6803A609 680K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA5
R902 0RD6802A609 68K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R903 0RD6802A609 68K OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R904 0RD1002Q609 10K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R906A 0RX7502J609 75K OHM 1 W 5% TA52
R906B 0RX7502J609 75K OHM 1 W 5% TA52
R907 0RD0302Q609 30 OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 5% TA52
R908 0RD0222Q609 22 1/4W(3 5% TA52
DATE: 2003. 02.  10.
*S *AL LOC. NO. PART NO. DESCRIPTION / SPECIFICATION
R909 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R910 0RD0272A609 27 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R911 0RD1004A609 1.0M OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA5
R912 0RD1004A609 1.0M OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA5
R913 0RD1001Q609 1K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R914 0RD3300A609 330 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R915 0RN1802F409 18K 1/6W 1% TA52
R916 0RN2701F409 2.7K OHM 1/6 W 1.00% TA52
R917 0RD3001Q609 3K 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R918 0RD1000Q609 100 1/4W(3 5% TA52
R920 0RN3301F409 3.30K 1/6W 1% TA52
R921 0RN2401F409 2.40K 1/6W 1% TA52
R922 0RD2402Q509 24K OHM 1/4 W (3.4) 2% TA52
R923 180-496E 0.39 OHM 1W 5% TA52
R927 0RD0102A609 10 OHM 1/2 W (7.0) 5% TA52
R928 0RN6202F409 62KOHM 1/6 W 1% TA52
T901 6170TMZ145A EER3016 500UH V-10PIN IBM 2
TH901 6322TA080AA TP8D13 DAEWOO  +/- 15% 110/
ZD901 0DZ470009BC GDZ4.7B TP GRANDE DO34 0.5W
ZD902 0DZ220009BC MTZJ22C TP ROHM-K - 0.5W 22
ZD903 0DZ200009AD MTZJ20B  TP ROHM-K DO34 500
ZD904 0DZ620009BB MTZJ6.2B TP ROHM-K DO34 0.5
C2 0CH3105H946 “1UF 25V 80%,-20% F(Y5V) 201”
C3 0CH3105H946 “1UF 25V 80%,-20% F(Y5V) 201”
L1 6210TCE001H HB-1T2012-301JT CERATEC 201
LED1 0DLLT0089AA LITEON LTL-1BEDJ-0C2 TP GRE
Q9 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q10 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q13 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q14 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
Q17 0TR102009AJ KRC102S NPN SOT-23 TP KEC
R1 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R2 0RJ0562D677 56 OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R12 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R13 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R14 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R15 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP
R18 0RJ2001D677 2K OHM 1/10 W 5% 1608 R/TP